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ZONING CALCULATIONS:
15495 OXENHAM AVE, WHITE ROCK - RS1 Zone

Lot Area = 8215 SQFT 
Allowed Lot Coverage = 3696.75 SQFT 

Allowed FAR = 4107 SQFT
Proposed Lot Coverage = 3253.40 SQFT

Proposed FAR = 4105.39 SQFT

MAIN FLOOR AREA: 2543.56 SQFT

UPPER FLOOR AREA: 2096.83 SQFT
OPEN TO BELOW + STAIRS: 535 SQFT

NET UPPER FLOOR: 1561.83 SQFT

PORCH-1: 55.55 SQFT
PORCH-2: 60.65 SQFT
COVERED DECK-1 @ MAIN FLOOR: 221.47 SQFT

COVERED DECK-2 @ MAIN FLOOR: 210.83 SQFT
COVERED DECK-3 @ MAIN FLOOR: 76.92 SQFT

COVERED DECK-4 @ MAIN FLOOR: 74.00 SQFT
COVERED DECK @ UPPER FLOOR: 219.50 SQFT

MAIN FLOOR: 2543.56 SQFT
UPPER FLOOR: 1561.83 SQFT

TOTAL: 4105.39 SQFT

BASEMENT AREA: 2183.28 SQFT
GARAGE-1: 397.67 SQFT
GARAGE-2: 394.92 SQFT

SUNKEN WELL-1: 129.00 SQFT
SUNKEN WELL-2: 186.67 SQFT

ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (PART 9 BLDG):

- PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD USED
- WITH HRV
- VENTILATION METHOD: 9.32.3.4.(4) – Independently distributed HRV system

AIR BARRIER SYSTEM:
Will consist of flexible sheet materials

Shall have all joints lap not less than 50mm
sealed with a non-hardening type sealant and 

be structurally supported
As per 9.36.2.10(5)&(6) of BCBC2018

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

Site Plan
1/4" = 1'-0"

2
Driveway Cross Section

MATERIAL LIST
MATERIAL

JAMES HARDIE

COLOR SUPPLIER

NAVAJO BEIGEHARDIE BOARD

VENEERSTONECALMASTONE

KLASSEN BLDG.SADDLELONGBOARD

SAMPLE

No. Description Date
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UPPER FLOOR
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103.49 m
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348' - 8 1/2"

106.29 m

BASEMENT FLOOR
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PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FASCIA 
GUTTER ON 2X10 FASCIA

HARDIE PANEL BOARD

MANUF. STONE VENEER FACING

VINYL FRAMED WINDOWS c/w 2X6 WOOD TRIM (c/w SLOPED SILL

ALUMINUM RAILING (FASCIA-MOUNTED) c/w TEMPERED GLASS PANELS
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SPATIAL CALCULATION: 
TOTAL WALL AREA:- 830 SQFT
TOTAL OPENINGS ALLOWED (8%):- 66.4 SQFT
TOTAL PROPOSED OPENINGS:- 18.00 SQFT
LIMITING DISTANCE:-  4'-11 3/4" (1.51M)
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SPATIAL CALCULATION: 
TOTAL WALL AREA:- 907.41 SQFT
TOTAL OPENINGS ALLOWED (7%):- 63.52 SQFT
TOTAL PROPOSED OPENINGS:- 50.00 SQFT
LIMITING DISTANCE:-  6'-2 3/4" (1.90M)
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1

Rear Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

Left Elevation

BC SOLAR HOT WATER READY REGULATION NOTES:
- PROVIDE 2-50MM(DIAMETER) ELECTRICAL CONDUITS (WHICH ARE ABLE TO ACCOMODATE THE INSTALLATION

OF INSULATED PLUMBING SERVICES FOR A SOLAR DOMESTIC HOT WATER SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCE
WITH CAN/CSA-F383) FROM THE FUTURE SYSTEM LOCATION TO THE ATTIC SPACE NEAR A ROOF

AREA DESIGNATED FOR A MIN. 100 sq.ft. SOLAR COLLECTOR (WITH A MINUM DIMENSION OF 8'-10")
- CONDUITS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE FROM BOTH ENDS AND CAPPED OR SEALED AT BOTH ENDS TO
PREVENT WATER INGRESS AND AIR LEAKAGE.

- IDENTIFY CONDUITS WITH PERMANENT, DISTINCT, AND EASILY RECOGNIZED MARKINGS.
- TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND P.ENG TO ACCOUNT FOR AN ADDITIONAL 0.2 kpa OF LOAD OR GREATER

FUTURE SOLAR COLLECTOR.

THIS HOME IS DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 9.36.2 -9.36.4 OF B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018
ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR CLIMATE ZONE 4
- DWELLING TO BE VENTILATED IN COMPLIANCE TO 9.32.3.5 BY INDEPENDENTLY DISTRIBUTED HRV SYSTEM
BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS:

- VENTILATION AND DUCTING MUST BE PROVIDED PER B.C.B.C 2018 SECTION 9.32
- AIR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED PER B.C.B.C 2018 SECTION 9.36

- ALL INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED PER B.C.B.C 2018 SECTION 9.36
- GARAGE DOOR W/ MINIMUM NOMINAL R.S.I. 1.1

- ALL ACCESS HATCHES TO UNCONDITIONED SPACES: MAX. U-VALUE OF 2.6
- ALL WINDOWS & DOORS: MAX. U-VALUE OF 1.8 EXCEPT FOR 1 ENTRY UNIT

- ALL SKYLIGHTS: MAX. U-VALUE OF 2.9

No. Description Date
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MAIN FLOOR AREA: 2543.56 SQFT

UPPER FLOOR AREA: 2096.83 SQFT

OPEN TO BELOW + STAIRS: 535 SQFT

NET UPPER FLOOR: 1561.83 SQFT

PORCH-1: 55.55 SQFT

PORCH-2: 60.65 SQFT

COVERED DECK-1 @ MAIN FLOOR: 221.47 SQFT

COVERED DECK-2 @ MAIN FLOOR: 210.83 SQFT

COVERED DECK-3 @ MAIN FLOOR: 76.92 SQFT

COVERED DECK-4 @ MAIN FLOOR: 74.00 SQFT

COVERED DECK @ UPPER FLOOR: 219.50 SQFT

MAIN FLOOR: 2543.56 SQFT

UPPER FLOOR: 1561.83 SQFT

TOTAL: 4105.39 SQFT

BASEMENT AREA: 2183.28 SQFT

GARAGE-1: 397.67 SQFT

GARAGE-2: 394.92 SQFT

SUNKEN WELL-1: 129.00 SQFT

SUNKEN WELL-2: 186.67 SQFT
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MAIN FLOOR
329' - 4"

100.38 m

UPPER FLOOR
339' - 6 1/4"

103.49 m

TOP OF PLATE
348' - 8 1/2"

106.29 m

BASEMENT FLOOR
320' - 3 1/4"

97.62 m

ROOF RIDGE
350' - 11 1/4"

106.96 m

AVERAGE GRADE
325' - 7 3/4"

99.26 m

ATTIC VENTING NOT LESS THAN 1/300 
AS PER BCBC 2018 (9.19.1.2)

ENG. TRUSSES @24" O.C.

MIN. 25% VENTS @ TOP OF ATTIC SPACE
MIN. 25% VENTS @ BOTTOM OF ATTIC SPACE

DRAINAGE:
4"  PERFORATED DRAINPIPE
12" MIN DRAIN ROCK
(AROUND ENTIRE BUILDING
TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO 
BACKFILL)

PLATE TO FOUNDATION CONNECTION:
2"X6" (OR 2"X4" AS REQ'D) SILL PLATE
6 MIL POLY OR 45# FELT DAMP-PROOFING
5/8" DIA ANCHOR BOLTS @6"-0" O.C. MAX

EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL:
APPROVED WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
APPLY TO EXTERIOR PERIMETER UP TO GRADE
8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (OR AS NOTED)
R-12 INSULATION-MIN 24" BELOW GRADE OR TO TOP OF FTG
-APPLY TO INTERIOR PERIMETER
20"X8" CONCRETE FOOTING 

EXTERIOR WALL:
FINISHED MATERIAL
(STUCCO/VINYL SIDING/HARDY BOARD)
1/2" STRAPPING FOR RAIN SCREENING
AS PER BCBC 2018 [9.27.2.2(1)(a)]
BUILDING PAPER
7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
R-22 BATT INSULATION
2"X6" STUDS @ 16" O.C.
MIN 6 MIL POLY V.B.
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

4"X5" ALUM GUTTER
(OR AS NOTED)

VENTED ALUM OR VINYL SOFIT
(NOTE: PROVIDE INSULATION 
BAFFELS BETWEEN EACH 
TRUSS W/ MIN 2-1/2" 
CLEAR AIRSPACE

FOUNDATION WALL:
CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
2"X4" WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C.
R-14 BATT INSULATION
6MIL. POLY. V.B. (CAULK 
OPENINGS & SEAL JOINTS)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 
DOUBLE SCREW @ 16" O.C.

INTERIOR PARTITION:
2"X4" STUDS @ 16" O.C. (OR AS NOTED)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD - BOTH SIDES

TRUSSES AS PER
MANUFACTURER

INTERIOR WALL - ISOBOARD INSULATION DETAIL

1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
30MM ISOBOARD
4" D PRE-PIPE
2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. AS PER STRUCTURAL
6MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD-PAINTED

REFER TO

SHEET E4(6)
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S

S
 L

A
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ROOF (TRUSS):
TORCH ON MEMBRANE
FELT UNDERLAY
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

0
' -

 9
"

TYPICAL FLOOR:
FINISH FLOORING
1-1/2" CONCRETE TOPPING FOR RADIAN HEAT
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @16" O.C. (OR AS NOTED)
2"X2" CROSS BRIDGING @6'-10" O.C. MAX
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

TYPICAL FLOOR:
FINISH FLOORING
1-1/2" CONCRETE TOPPING FOR RADIAN HEAT
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @16" O.C. (OR AS NOTED)
2"X2" CROSS BRIDGING @6'-10" O.C. MAX
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

BASEMENT FLOOR:
FINISH FLOORING
4" CONCRETE SLAB
6 MIL POLY M.B. (MIN 4" LAP @ JOINTS)
RIO RIGID INSULATION
(FIRST 24" RS FOR BALANCE)
5" COMPACT GRAVEL
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2-SOLAR CONDUITES

FUTURE SOLAR PANEL AREA
NOT LESS THAN 9.3 sqm &

NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 2.7m
IN COMPLIANCE WITH 

CAN/CSA-F383-87
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GENERAL NOTES

-DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE MEASUREMENTS. 
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. 
CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND 
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND DESIGNER SHALL BE INFORMED OF ANY VARIATION FROM 
THE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

-CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018, ELECTRICAL B.C. 
CODE 2018, PLUMBING B.C. CODE 2018 AND WINDOWS AND GLAZING B.C. CODE 
2018.

-EXACT LOCATION OF THE BUILDING MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES OR 
SURVEYOR. ADJUST SITES GRADES AS REQUIRED.

-FOOTINGS MUST BE TAKEN DOWN FROST LEVEL TO UNDISTURBED SUBSTRATA. 
INTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE (FOOTINGS AND WALLS) MUST BE INSULATED WITH 25mm 
(1'') OF RIGID INSULATION.

-PROVIDE 8'' CLEARANCE BETWEEN GRADE AND SIDING

-CONCRETE OF FOOTINGS OR WALLS MUST HAVE #45 FELT AND MUST BE ANCHORED 
WITH 1/2'' DIA. BOLTS 4'- 0'' O.C.

- ALL FOOTINGS ARE TO EXTEND 18'' BELOW GRADE MINIMUM.

-PROVIDE VENTILATION TO ROOMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH B.C.B.C. SECTION 9.35

- WATERPROOF WALLBOARD REQUIRED AS TILE BASE AROUND TUBS AND SHOWERS

-DWELLING SECURITY AS OUTLINED IN B.C.B.C. SECTION 9.6.8.

- ANCHOR POSTS TO FOOTING TO RESIST UPLIFT

-GLASS IN WINDOWS & DOORS TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED SAFETY GLASS.

-WINDOW FRAMES TO BE THERMALLY BROKEN.

-TUBS WITH SHOWERS MUST HAVE A MIN. HEIGHT OF 3'11'' FROM TUB RIM.

-1'' NOSING REQUIRED ON TREADS LESS THAN 10''

-R10 RIGID INSULATION REQUIRED UNDER ENTIRE SLAB AREA FOR SLABS WITH RADIANT 
HEATING

-CROSS BRIDGING REQUIRED @ 7'0'' o/c MAX. OR GLUE & NAIL PANEL SUBFLOOR

-LINO OR EQUAL REQUIRED TO BATHROOM FLOORS

-GLASS IN ENTRANCE, SHOWER AND SLIDING DOORS ARE TO BE SAFETY GLASS.

-MIRRORED DOORS AT ENTRANCES TO WALK-IN CLOSETS ARE TO BE BACKED W/ SOLID 
MATERIAL AS PER #9.6.5.3.

-FLASHING MUST BE PROVIDED OVER ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS.

-PROVIDE WEATHER-STRIPPING FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

-PROVIDE CAULKING AROUND ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS.

-FLASH ALL CHANGES OF MATERIAL ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

-ALL EXTERIOR AND GARAGE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE WATERPROOFED.
-PROVIDE WEATHER-STRIPPING FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

-PROVIDE CAULKING AROUND ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS.

-FLASH ALL CHANGES OF MATERIAL ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

-ALL EXTERIOR AND GARAGE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE WATERPROOFED.

-PROVIDE 2'' CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN FIREPLACE AND FRAMING.

-PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS WHEN DISTANCE BETWEEN GLASS AND FINISH FLOOR IS 
LESS THAN 8''

-HEADERS AND TRIMMERS MUST COMPLY WITH B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018.

-ALL JOIST HANGERS TO HAVE A RESISTASNCE OF 2000 Lbs. Ref. STRUCTURAL ENG. 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

-ALL LINTELS NOT SPECIFIED ARE 2x12 DOUBLE.

-ATTIC OR CRAWL SPACE ACCESS TO BE HATCHED AND INSULATED. MINUMUM SIZE 
20''x28'' & WEATHERSTRIPPED.

-PROVIDE SCREENED VENTILATION TO ALL ATTIC SPACES AS REQUIRED 1:300

-PROVIDE BRACING TO ALL CORNERS.

-PROVIDE 2'' CONTINUOUS SCREENED VENTILATION AT SOFFITS.

- BALCONY RAILINGS TO BE MINIMUM 3'6'' OVER FINISH FLOORS.

-CONFIRM ALL ROUGH OPENINGS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS

-OWNER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATE, AND SHOP 
DRAWINGS FOR GLUE-LAMINATED BEAMS

-OWNER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATE FOR TRUSSES.

-FOR INSTALLATION, REFER TO SHOP DRAWINGS, SKYLIGHTS TO BE INSTALLED 
ACCORDING TO SHOP DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.

- DOUBLE JOIST UNDER ALL WALLS RUNNING IN THE SAME DIRECTION OF FLOOR JOIST

-ALL FRAMING ELEMENTS MUST BE No 2 DOUBLAS FIR.

-REGISTERED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SUBMITS LETTER OF UNDERTAKING FOR REVIEW, 
DESIGN AND SUPERVISION OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS,
ALSO SEISMIC & WIND DESIGN AS PER CWC GUIDE.

MISCELLANEOUS

1. FINISH GRADES ON SITE TO DIRECT ANY SURFACE WATER FLOW FROM THE BUILDING.

2. WHERE A WINDOW OPENS TO A WINDOW WELL THE OPERATION OF THE SASH SHALL 
NOT REDUCE THE CLEARANCE IN A MANNER THAT WOULD RESTRICT  ESCAPE IN CASE OF 
EMERGENCY.

3.PROVIDE BUILDING AND SITE DRAINAGE AS PER LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

4.ALL DOWNSPOUTS WILL TO CONNECTED TO DRAIN PIPES INSTALLED ALL AROUND THE 
PROPOSED BUILDING.
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MATERIAL/NAME

HARDIE BOARD
JAMES HARDIE

STONE
VENEERSTONE

SHINGLE ROOF

ALUMINUM FASCIA GUTTER

GARAGE DOORS 
PAINTED

VINYL FRAMED WINDOWS 
C/W 2X6 WOOD TRIM

NAVAJO BEIGE

CALMA

DRIFTWOOD

DOVE GRAY

CHARCOAL
#565656

WHITE

COLORSAMPLE
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+ (100.00'e)

+ (326.87'e)

+ (325.62'e)

+ (324.80'e)

+ (326.35'e)

+ (325.13'e)

+ (325.20'e)

+ (325.26'e)

+ (324.28'e)

+ (323.82'e)

+ (323.06'e)
+ (323.49'e)

+ (323.72'e)

(325.56'e) +

(326.21'e) +

(326.28'e) +

(326.25'e) +

(326.57'e) +

+ (325.85'e)

+ (325.66'e)

+ (324.74'e)

(325.79'e)
(99.30m)

(323.36'e)
(98.56m)

(324.74'e)
(98.98m)

(326.31'e)
(99.46m)

+ (323.16'e)

+ 320.28'

pg +326.05' (99.38m)
eg +326.05' (99.38m)

pg +325.33' (99.16m)
eg +325.33' (99.16m)

pg +325.85' (99.32m)
eg +325.85' (99.32m)

pg +325.75' (99.29m)
eg +325.75' (99.29m)

residence
main flr elev. +329.33' (100.38m)
bsmt flr elev. +320.28' (97.62m)

+ 325.33'+ 326.05'

existing
power pole

+ (326.87'e)

+ (325.62'e)

+ (324.80'e)

+ (326.35'e)

+ (325.13'e)

+ (325.20'e)

+ (325.26'e)

+ (324.28'e)

+ (323.82'e)

+ (323.06'e)
+ (323.49'e)

+ (323.72'e)

(325.56'e) +

(326.21'e) +

(326.28'e) +

(326.25'e) +

(326.57'e) +

+ (325.85'e)

+ (325.66'e)

+ (324.74'e)

(325.79'e)
(99.30m)

(323.36'e)
(98.56m)

(324.74'e)
(98.98m)

(326.31'e)
(99.46m)

+ (323.16'e)

+ 320.28'

pg +326.05' (99.38m)
eg +326.05' (99.38m)

pg +325.33' (99.16m)
eg +325.33' (99.16m)

pg +325.85' (99.32m)
eg +325.85' (99.32m)

pg +325.75' (99.29m)
eg +325.75' (99.29m)

residence
main flr elev. +329.33' (100.38m)
bsmt flr elev. +320.28' (97.62m)

+ 325.33'+ 326.05'

existing
power pole

tree os5
off-site 34cm cherry,
to remain

tree 803
31cm monkey puzzle,
to be removed due
to health

tree 805
46cm goldenchain tree,
to be removed due to
proximity to excavation

tree 804
54cm shore pine,
to remain

<30cm cherry,
to remain

<30cm cherry,
to remain

tree 806
75cm fir tree,
to be removed due to
proximity to excavation

tree 808
86cm fir tree,

to remain

tree 807
67cm fir tree,

to remain

tree os4
off-site multi-stem laurel,
to remain

tree os3
off-site multi-stem laurel,
to remain

tree os2
off-site 89cm fir,
to be re-assessed
by arborist to
determine if it
can be retained

city tree 2448
54cm shore pine,
to remain

tree 802
32cm norway spruce,
to remain

tree 801
32cm norway spruce,
to remain

13cm cypress,
to remain

13cm cypress,
to remain

tree os1
19cm weeping cypress,
to be remain

city tree 2354
27cm jap. maple,

to remain

<30cm cryptomeria,
to be removed

city tree ci1
2cm jap. maple,
to be relocated

existing
12cm red maple,
to be relocated

eng'd
concrete

walls

tw +325.33'
bw +320.28'

1 2 3 4
5

6

7

+
 323.72'

+ 323.49'

320.88' +

+ 321.53'

tw +326.05'
bw +320.28'

1234
5

6

7

lawnlawn

pltg

pltg

pltg

tight columnar
coniferous trees

tight columnar
coniferous trees

lawn

lawn

lawn

pltg

pltg

pltg

pltg

steps - up 7r
- 7 3/4" risers
- 10 1/2" treads

steps - up 7r
- 7 3/4" risers
- 10 1/2" treads

tw +326.05'
bw +321.92'

tw +325.33'
bw +321.27'

tw +324.00'
bw +323.72'

tw +324.00'
bw +323.72'

crushed
limestone

crushed
limestone

charcoal color
concrete steps

charcoal color
concrete steps

charcoal color
stamped concrete
walkways

charcoal color
stamped concrete

walkyays

6' ht. solid
cedar fence/gate

6' ht. solid
cedar fence/gate

6' ht. solid
cedar fence

in-ground
p.t. 4"x4"
timber edger

in-ground
p.t. 4"x4"

timber edger

1"-2" diameter
river rock on
perforated
landscape fabric

1"-2" diameter
river rock on

perforated
landscape fabric

18" wide charcoal color
double standard pavers in

stacked bond pattern

shadow color double
standard paver driveway
in running bond patternoxenham ave

+ 324.74'
323.36' +

+ 326.31'
325.79' +

+ (100.00'e)

Marked Grades

+ 100.00' proposed grades
               existing grades from bcls
+ < 100.00' i > interpolated grades
tw = top of wall (without cap, if a wall with caps)
bw = bottom of wall at finished grade

black powder coated
aluminum guard rails
on walls

tree protection barriers
as per arborist report and
to city specifications

srw srw

Nov 22, 2022

24"x24" concrete
paver stepping stone
paths, on grade to
not disturb root
zone of trees to
be retained



c l i e n t

p r o j e c t

project #

Aura West

project address:
15495
oxenham avenue
white rock, bc

Overall
Landscape Design

AW1216-20

dimension/grading
plan
planting plan

page #

scale
1/8" = 1'-0"

date
dec 17, 2020

2 of 2

revisions

north

N
O

T
E
:

·
a
l
l
 m

e
a
s
u
r
e
m
e
n
t
s
 a

r
e
 a

p
p
r
o
x
im

a
t
e
 a

n
d
 a

r
e
 t

o
 b

e
 v

e
r
if

ie
d
 o

n
 s

it
e
 p

r
io

r
 t

o
 c

o
m
m
e
n
c
e
m
e
n
t
 o

f
 t

h
e
 p

r
o
j
e
c
t
. 

 A
n
y

d
is

c
r
e
p
a
n
c
ie

s
 a

r
e
 t

o
 b

e
 r

e
p
o
r
t
e
d
 t

o
 s

a
m
a
r
a
 l

a
n
d
s
c
a
p
e
 d

e
s
ig

n
·
w
r
it

t
e
n
 d

im
e
n
s
io

n
s
 s

u
p
e
r
c
e
d
e
 a

l
l
 s

c
a
l
e
d
 d

im
e
n
s
io

n
s

·
t
h
e
 c

o
n
t
r
a
c
t
o
r
 o

r
 o

w
n
e
r
 s

h
a
l
l
 b

e
 r

e
s
p
o
n
s
ib

l
e
 f

o
r
 s

e
c
u
r
in

g
 a

n
y
 p

e
r
m
it

s
 o

r
 e

n
g
in

e
e
r
in

g
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
, 

a
n
d
 s

h
a
l
l
 a

l
s
o
 b

e
 r

e
s
p
o
n
s
ib

l
e
 f

o
r
 r

e
q
u
e
s
t
in

g
 a

l
l
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
 i
n
s
p
e
c
t
io

n
s

·
a
n
y
 w

a
l
l
 e

x
c
e
e
d
in

g
 4

' i
n
 h

e
ig

h
t
 m

u
s
t
 b

e
 e

n
g
in

e
e
r
e
d

·
a
l
l
 w

o
r
k
 t

o
 b

e
 p

e
r
f
o
r
m
e
d
 i
n
 a

c
c
o
r
d
a
n
c
e
 w

it
h
 b

c
s
l
a
/b

c
l
n
a
 s

t
a
n
d
a
r
d
s
, 

c
u
r
r
e
n
t
 e

d
it

io
n

·
t
o
p
 o

f
 w

a
l
l
 (
T
W

) 
r
e
f
e
r
s
 t

o
 f

in
is

h
e
d
 w

a
l
l
 h

e
ig

h
t
, 

in
c
l
u
d
in

g
 c

a
p
 (
u
n
l
e
s
s
 o

t
h
e
r
w
is

e
 n

o
t
e
d
)

·
b
o
t
t
o
m
 o

f
 w

a
l
l
 (
B

W
) 
r
e
f
e
r
s
 t

o
 f

in
is

h
e
d
 g

r
a
d
e
 a

t
 b

o
t
t
o
m
 o

f
 w

a
l
l
, 

a
n
d
 d

o
e
s
 n

o
t
 i
n
c
l
u
d
e
 f

o
o
t
in

g
 d

e
p
t
h

·
3

" 
c
o
n
d
u
it

 t
o
 b

e
 i
n
s
t
a
l
l
e
d
 u

n
d
e
r
 a

l
l
 h

a
r
d
 s

u
r
f
a
c
e
s
 t

o
 a

l
l
o
w
 f

o
r
 e

l
e
c
t
r
ic

a
l
 a

n
d
 i
r
r
ig

a
t
io

n
 i
n
s
t
a
l
l
a
t
io

n
·
a
l
l
 r

e
v
is

io
n
s
 t

o
 b

e
 a

p
p
r
o
v
e
d
 b

y
 S

a
m
a
r
a
 L

a
n
d
s
c
a
p
e
 D

e
s
ig

n
·
a
l
l
 f

in
is

h
e
d
 g

r
a
d
e
s
 s

h
a
l
l
 h

a
v
e
 a

 m
in

im
u
m
 2

%
 s

l
o
p
e
 a

w
a
y
 f

r
o
m
 t

h
e
 b

u
il

d
in

g
 t

o
 a

l
l
o
w
 f

o
r
 s

u
r
f
a
c
e
 w

a
t
e
r
 r

u
n
-o

f
f

·
s
u
r
f
a
c
e
 w

a
t
e
r
 n

o
t
 t

o
 b

e
 d

r
a
in

e
d
 o

n
t
o
 a

d
j
a
c
e
n
t
 p

r
o
p
e
r
t
ie

s

Sa
m

ar
a 

La
nd

sc
ap

e 
De

si
gn

   
  i

nf
o@

sa
m

ar
ad

es
ig

n.
co

m
   

   
 6

04
.3

08
.7

96
3

Marked Grades

+ 100.00' proposed grades
               existing grades from bcls
+ < 100.00' i > interpolated grades
tw = top of wall (without cap, if a wall with caps)
bw = bottom of wall at finished grade

+ (100.00'e)

(325.79'e)
(99.30m)

(323.36'e)
(98.56m)

(324.74'e)
(98.98m)

(326.31'e)
(99.46m)

pg +326.05' (99.38m)
eg +326.05' (99.38m)

pg +325.33' (99.16m)
eg +325.33' (99.16m)

pg +325.85' (99.32m)
eg +325.85' (99.32m)

pg +325.75' (99.29m)
eg +325.75' (99.29m)

residence
main flr elev. +329.33' (100.38m)
bsmt flr elev. +320.28' (97.62m)

+ (326.87'e)

+ (325.62'e)

+ (324.80'e)

+ (326.35'e)

+ (325.13'e)

+ (325.20'e)

+ (325.26'e)

+ (324.28'e)

+ (323.82'e)

+ (323.06'e)
+ (323.49'e)

+ (323.72'e)

(325.56'e) +

(326.21'e) +

(326.28'e) +

(326.25'e) +

(326.57'e) +

+ (325.85'e)

+ (325.66'e)

+ (324.74'e)

(325.79'e)
(99.30m)

(323.36'e)
(98.56m)

(324.74'e)
(98.98m)

(326.31'e)
(99.46m)

+ (323.16'e)

+ 320.28'

pg +326.05' (99.38m)
eg +326.05' (99.38m)

pg +325.33' (99.16m)
eg +325.33' (99.16m)

pg +325.85' (99.32m)
eg +325.85' (99.32m)

pg +325.75' (99.29m)
eg +325.75' (99.29m)

residence
main flr elev. +329.33' (100.38m)
bsmt flr elev. +320.28' (97.62m)

+ 325.33'+ 326.05' tw +325.33'
bw +320.28'

+ 323.72'

+ 323.49'

320.88' +

+ 321.53'

tw +326.05'
bw +320.28'

lighting plan

3'-112"

2'-712"

4'

3'-6"

1'-9"

6"

7'-1"

2'-11"

3'-6"

5'

3'

21'-112" 19'-8" (6m) max 21'-212"

steps as per
house plans

steps as per
house plans

2'-712"

6" 3'-6"

1'-9"

3'-2"

3'

3'

3'

4'

3'-6"

11'-4"

14'-10"

3'-412"5'-11"

9'-5"

3'-6"

+ 324.74'
323.36' +

+ 326.31'
325.79' +

s
l
o
p
e
 d

n
 2

.1
2
%

s
l
o
p
e
 d

n
 
1
1
.9

6
%

3'-7"

3'
5'

812"R8'

4'-4"

7'-412"

R10'

14'-4"

7'

4'-7"

4'-1"

812"

17'

4'-312"

R4'

R7'

5'-10"

4'

2'-512"

3'-2"

1'-1"

R8'

R3'
2'-6"

6'-4"
R4'

3'

R3'325.75' +

+ 325.85'

scale: not to scale

100mm (2") topsoil tree saucer

remove burlap/ties, if used
premium grade topsoil, 600 mm (1'-6") depth
minimum, compacted in 6" lifts
undisturbed sub-grade

shrub planting detail

note:
· soil/mulch over rootball shall not exceed 1" (25mm)
· prune all broken/damaged branches
· rootball to be 1"-2" (25-50mm) above finished grade
· mulch to be maintained weed free for min. of 2 years
· shrub to be regularly watered for min. of 2 years

50mm (2") mulch, not to contact trunk

min. 2x
rootball

scale: not to scale

2.0 m (6'-0") pressure treated tree stake,
50mm (2")diameter stakes outside of rootball

100mm (4") topsoil tree saucer

remove top third min. of burlap and all ties
premium grade topsoil, 600 mm (2'-0") depth
minimum, compacted in 6" lifts
undisturbed sub-grade

tree planting detail

min. 3x rootball

50 mm (2")wide nylon straps in figure eight
pattern attached w/ roofing nails

note:
· soil/mulch over rootball shall not exceed 25mm

(1")
· prune all broken/damaged branches
· if applicable, all stakes to be parallel to road
· rootball to be 25-50mm (1-2") above finished

grade, higher for poorly draining soils
· if planted with wire basket, cut basket and fold

down min. of 200mm (8") into hole
· mulch to be maintained weed free for min. of 2

years
· tree to be regularly watered for min. of 2 years

50mm (2") mulch, not to contact trunk of tree

z

z

z

z

z

z

g

g

g

gg

z

mulch
area under

trees

lighting legend
symbol fixture qty finish source spread voltage color

path light 0 black led n/a 12v warm white

step/wall light 4 black led warm white

uplight black led 35⁰ warm white

wide angle uplight black led 60⁰ warm white

well light black led warm white

submersible light black led warm white

n/a

n/a

n/a

12v

12v

12v

12v

12v

4

0

0

0

z

g

srw

g

2'

6"
6"

2'

Nov 22, 2022

(2) jap.
maples

(2) snowbell
trees

(4) nootka cypress
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